.123000008874	
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	100412805371
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	06/23/2301027009 **78.75
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	2028 JUA 23 A
Office Use Only	AK 4:27



ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

<u>Article ENAME</u>

The Tampa Bay Ques Bridge Builder Housing Foundation, Inc.

Article II Principle Office:

14207 Carlisle Drive Spring Hill fl 34609

Article III Purpose

The purpose for which **The Tampa Bay Ques Bridge Builder Housing Foundation Inc,** is organized as a subsidiary non-profit private foundation to raise funds and provide housing, social, and mental health support to individuals and families seeking to improve their lives and their community by seeking and obtaining affordable housing to address the homelessness issues in the community. Said organization is subsidiary to and governed by 2/3 vote of the membership of Pi lota Chapter exclusively for charitable, religious, educational, and scientific purposes, including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations described under Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

Article IV MANNER OF ELECTION

The original officers/director are appointed by voluntary response to the greater Tampa Bay community.

Article V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS

Al Sheriff – Initial Incorporator P.O. BOX 1093 TAMPA, FL 33601

Tchecoy Blount Sr. Initial Incorporator P.O. BOX 1093 TAMPA, FL 33601

Anvon Ferguson Initial Incorporator P.O. BOX 1093 TAMPA, FL 33601

Rev. Dr. Emery Ailes Initial Incorporator PO Box 15748 Aviation Loop Brooksville Florida 34604 2023 JUA 23 AM 4: 2

١

Article VI DISSOLUTION

In the event of dissolution, all of the remaining assets and property of the corporation shall, after necessary expenses thereof, be distributed to such organization of like minds as shall be designated by the Board of this organization, provided the designated organization shall qualify under §501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as directed by a Justice of the Supreme Court of Florida.

Article VII REGISTERED AGENT:

The Name and Florida Street address of the registered agent: Rev. Dr. Emery Ailes 14207 Carliste Dr Spring hill ft 34609 Signed:

Article VIII INCORPORATOR/Paralegal

The name and address of Incorporator is: Name: Dr. Emery Ailes, Paralegal Ailes Paralegal and Consultation 14207 Carlisle Dr Spring hill fl 34609

Article IX Incorporation mailing address: PO Box 15748 Aviation Loop Brooksville FI 34604

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate. I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Signature: het py 1.4

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. As a certified paralegal I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155. F.S.

Signature: Le De Martin

2028 JUA 23 AM 4: 27 Alt And Stit Clarp.